IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

<i>In re</i> Patent of Tuttle et al.	§	REQUEST F
	§	REEXAMIN
U.S. Patent No.: 8,407,722	§	
	§	Attorney Doc
Issue Date: March 26, 2013	§	
	§	Customer No
Filing Date: March 30, 2006	§	
	§	
Title: ASYNCHRONOUS MESSAGING	§	
USING A NODE SPECIALIZATION	§	
ARCHITECTURE IN THE DYNAMIC	§	
ROUTING NETWORK	§	
	§	

REQUEST FOR *Ex Parte* REEXAMINATION Attorney Docket No.: IVI722 Customer No.: 165774

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that copies of the following,

- (1) Request for Ex Parte Reexamination Transmittal Form for U.S. Patent No. 8,407,722;
- (2) Request for Ex Parte Reexamination of U.S. Patent No. 8,407,722;
- (3) Information Disclosure Statement by Requester; and
- (4) Exhibits 1001 through 1020 and Exhibit AA, which includes a copy of the patent to be reexamined as Exhibit 1001;
 - (5) Certificate of Service.

in their entirety were served on:

BRUNDIDGE & STANGER, P.C.

1925 Ballenger Avenue, Ste 560

Alexandria, VA 22314

the attorney of record for the assignee of U.S. Patent No. 8,407,722, in accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 1.510(b)(5), on September 16, 2024, by the U.S. Postal Service Priority Express mail.

Dated: September 16, 2024

/Kelly R. Hughes/ Kelly R. Hughes Unified Patents, LLC kelly@unifiedpatents.com Attorney for Third Party Requester Registration No.: 76,593